RESOLUTION 03-2007

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF MALABAR, BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, PERTAINING TO A BUDGET ADJUSTMENT IN THE FISCAL YEAR 2006-2007. PROVIDING FOR ADDITIONAL REVENUE; PROVIDING FOR ADDITIONAL EXPENDITURES; PROVIDING FOR REPEAL OF RESOLUTIONS OR PARTS OF RESOLUTIONS IN CONFLICT HEREWITH; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN OF MALABAR OF **BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA that;**

SECTION 1. Total Revenues.

Total revenues in the 2006-2007 Fund 001, General Fund, be amended from \$1,521,512.00 to \$1,559,136.00 to reflect the change in the General Fund allowing for the \$37,623.49 payment to the Florida East Coast Railway for the refurbishment of the Jordan Boulevard grade crossing.

SECTION 2. Total Disbursements.

Total disbursements in the 2006-2007 Fund 001, General Fund, be amended from \$1,521,512.00 to \$1,559,136.00 to reflect the change in the General Fund allowing for the \$37,623.49 payment to the Florida East Coast Railway for the refurbishment of the Jordan Boulevard grade crossing.

SECTION 3. Funding Source.

The funds necessary to create the budgetary line items described in Section 1 of this Resolution are from reserved funds on deposit.

SECTION 4. Conflict.

Town Clerk/Treasurer

All resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

SECTION 5. Effective Date.

| This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon p | bassage. |
|---|---|
| This Resolution was moved for adoption by Council motion was seconded by Council Member vote was as follows: | · |
| Council member Nancy Borton Council member Brian Vail Council member Chuck McClelland Council member Bobbi Moccia Council member Pat Dezman | |
| This Resolution was then declared to be duly passed and add | opted this 5 th day of February, 2007. |
| | TOWN OF MALABAR By: |
| Susan Kabana, CMC | Mayor Thomas Eschenberg |